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IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
BAMADOR COUNTY FOSTER CARE,

O 0 1 D O B e N =

Plaintiff, |
SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
V. AND RELEASE OF LIEN

LORIA SUE TOWNSEND,

Defendant.
/

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the plaintiff, by and
thrdugh Even Beavers, Deputy District Attorney for Douglas
County, Nevada, hereby acknowiedges satisfaction of that certain
Hocument entitled Order and Judgment Confiming Master's

FFindings end Recommendations for Support, signed by David R.
Gamble, District Judge, on Augqust 2, 1999, and filed in the
Dffice of the Clerk of the Ninth Judicial District Court on
August 2, 1999, and subsequently filed for record in the Office
bf the Douglas County Recofder on August 3, 1999, as document
#0473801 in Book 0899 at Page 0658. Attached hereto as

eVidence cf Satisfaction is a copy of the Douglas QOﬁnty

payment record. |

THIS SATISFACTION AND RELEASE does hereby release and
discharge any lien, charge or encumbrance upon the<real property

of GLORIA :UE TOWNSEND, which may or has been created by the
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filing of that certaln document entltled Order and Judgment :

descrlbed hereln

SCOTT W. DOYLE
- DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By

EVAN BEAVERS
Deputy District Attorney
Douglas County, Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA )
' ) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
. S L p
On this 7 day of 4Z§4¢ﬁéagg§é¢,, 2001, personally
I

Appeared before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County,
“van Beavers, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribedvto the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he subscﬁibed his own name freely and voluntarily and for the

1ses and purposes therein mentioned.

§¢5(? NS -~
NOTARY PUBLIC, In and for said
County and State

m—&

LV'”JDA CALDWELL

ey Notary Public - State of Nevada
Weie?/  Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas

92 —0006-‘3 My Appointment Expires July 8, 2004 1,
£ ST G HOWI @R T e T
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;f:";L/Aj/ULif;HMAUUR uuumxx PUSLER CARE . WKr NOM : Cnlld Support System
-~A# 98008a" Vs TOWNSEND GLORIA SUE y=7.‘7,» Typ AOLNNA Douglas Countx
‘ Payment Hlstory . 3

Ln# Date -Type Instrument# - Amount Remarks Vw‘?»,k”Ff'*'“' Batch #' ‘
.01°09/16/99 BC 131335 7 34.62 T T T3950931
02 09/30/99 Bc\;w131591,f.4,a,j,jﬁr 34.62 .. FjﬁgAi-jf_}“,19991008-1‘59
03 10/20/99 BC '}1323917f'7fa“ ~ﬁV%‘34;62,Qa/a;v&¢sf,l_fj_jgaijg_g;,lggglozg;l o
- 04 10/28/99 BC 132776 - . 34.62 o 19997108-1
05 11/17/99 BC 001046 34.62 o 199971122-1
06 11/26/99 BC 001532 - '34.62 o 19991206-2
07 12/01/99 BC 001874 0 34.62 . 19991222-1
08 12/22/99 BC 002013 34.62 ' 79991229.2
09 01/06/00 BC 002334 . 34.62 . 20000119-1
10 01/21/00 BC 003165 o - 34.62 : o : o 20000207-1
11 01/31/00 BC 003232 - 34.62 B ‘ N 20000210-1
12 02/21/00 BC 003840 : 34.62 . IR : 20000303-1
13 03/02/00 BC 004194 ‘ 34.62 | | —— .. 20000309-1
14 03/16/00 BC 004599 34.62 ‘ : 20000327-2
15 03/31/00 BC 005058 34.62 - ' 20000410-1
Ln# Total From To : | - Roll Up, Down to Page
Cmd Key Usage: » e |
3=End Case, File l4=Plaintiff 17=Prior Hist -
12=End Case, Ignore 15=Defendant - 18=Financ Obllg 21=Case Actions
13=Basic Case , 16=Children 19=Court |

0508161
BKO20 1 PGO 648




AL

_L/zy/U.L . A.LV.u-LUUR LOU.N.LI FOSTER CARE WKr NOM Chlld Support System
# 980085 VS TOWNSEND GLORIA SUE . | Typ AOLNNA Douglas County
ot S e Payment Hlstory ,'~_ ,:,,. G
Ln#;rDate_.<TYpe Instrument# . Amount  Remarks = “51 !f”»5'f ‘Batch #
- ¢01 04/17/00 BC 005488  ~~  34.62 = I ' ;_'20000424 1
02 04/27/00 BC -005748 ""‘«f";@ 34.62 - 20000504-1
~ 03 05/12/00 BC. 006408 = . 34.62 .  7'.7%tf:£,7ﬂg2ooo0522_1 e
04 05/26/00 BC 006612 34.62 . pageegegTr
~ 05 06/09/00 BC 007113 _ 34.62 =~ , e 20000619-1.

___ Ln# Total From To : | . Roll Up, Down to Page
Cmd Key Usage: | .

3=End Case, File 1l4=Plaintiff ~ 17=Prior Hist -

12=End Case, Ignore 15=Defendant “18=Financ 0Oblig 21=Case Actions
13=Basic Case 16=Children 19=Court , _

0508161
BX0201P606L9
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TRANSACT

08
07
07
06
06

06

06
06

17
28
18

29

29
29
29
29

DATE

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

oMol

WRKJ

~END TXN DATE

'zSTART DATE Ol 29 2001*
START TXN DATE

RECEIVED
DATE

08

07

07
06

06

06
06
06

14
28
18
28
29
29
29
29

2000

2000
2000

2000

2000
2000

2000

2000

DCKT 'NMB
DESCRIPTION
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
DP / DP
IW / EC
LR / CL

OBLIGATION CHILD SUPPORT

e pE;Tm ‘. LEDGER sanEN

DOCKET
NUMBER

99-UR-0022

99-UR-0022

99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
' 99-UR-0022

99-UR-0022

ARREARS ADJUSTMN 99-UR-0022

ORDER ENTRY/MOD

99-UR-0022

03 AED02 Ncr NN CI.ORIA TOWNSEND

00S DCFS CUSTODIAN

MTH 01 01 CST G

 NOMADS

BH020 I PGO6S50

01/29/01

;'{7¥f“} WCO3LXC 10:33
TOT DISTRIBUTED

CURRENT ARREARS REMAINING
ALLOCTD ALLOCTD = ARREARS

34,62 348.50

34.62  383.12

 34.62  417.74

736.00 452.36

34.62 452.36

34.62  452.36

\ 452 .36

©1292.22

ACT
SCRN




*JDLGosA
| DLED ;

QMOl
WRKJ

’START DATE 01 29 2001

' START TXN DATE

END TXN DATE

&*DETAI_L*EA"LEDGER‘ scg‘EEN" e

OBLIGATION CHILD SUPPORT

TRANSACT RECEIVED
DATE DATE .
01 22 2001 01 18 2001
01 04 2001 01 03 2001
12 21 2000 12 21 2000
12 07 2000 12 07 2000
11 22 2000 11 21 2000
11 03 2000 11 02 2000
10 24 2000 10 23 2000
10 11 2000 10 10 2000
09 29 2000 09 27 2000
09 14 2000 09 13 2000
08 31 2000 08 30 2000
08 17 2000 08 14 2000

03 AEDO2 NCP

MTH 01 01 CST NS

DCKT NMB
DESCRIPTION
IW / EC |
oJ / oF
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC
IW / EC

'S .

TOT DISTRIBUTED

01/29/01
WCOBLXC 10 32 ‘

DOCKET ' CURRENT ARREARS REMAINING

- NUMBER ALLOCTD ALLOCTD
'99-UR-0022
' 99-UR-0022

99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR-0022
99-UR=0022

GLORIA TOWNSEND
O0S DCFS CUSTODIAN

'ARREARS
- 2.30 0.00
- 34.62 - 2.30
34.62 36.92
34.62 - 71.54
34.62 106.16
34.62 140.78
34.62 175.40
34.62 210.02
34.62 244 .64
34.62 279.26
34.62 313.88
3462 | 348.50
\Jé(/’/ i 7@ '
ACT
SCRN
0508161

0201760651




CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate Is attashed is &
full, true and correct copy of the original ori file and of

regord in my office. w 5EAL

DATE:

. (isrk ot e Do gudiclal District Ot
of the State svada, 10 ang for ine County of Dousas,

Deputy

| 00?5&%”850!«7\(

a1 ¥ozo | 0508161
[ EoUiT i as BK0201P60652

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
‘%g‘ug&,;&s Co. HEVADA

2001 FEB-5 PH b 19
LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

s.‘;@:_PAiD. ;;‘QE’P’UIY.




